CITY OF AURORA

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 333

Section I

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF AURORA, SOUTH DAKOTA, that the following sums are appropriated to

meet the obligations of the municipality:

410 General Government

410.01 Contingency

411 Legislative

412 Executive

413 Elections

414 Financial Administration

419 Other - Government Buildings
Total General Government

420 Public Safety

421 Police

422 Fire Department
Total Public Safety

430 Public Works
431 Highway and Streets
432 Sanitation

Total Public Works

440 Health and Welfare
441 Health
Total Health and Welfare

450 Culture and Recreation
452 Parks
Total Culture and Recreation

460 Conservation and Development
465 Economic Development
Total Conservation and Development

490 Miscellaneous
499 Lliquor
Total Miscellaneous

Total Expenses

Section II Means of Finance

310 Taxes

320 Licenses & Permits

330 Intergovernmental Revenue
340 Charges for Goods and Services
350 Fines and Forfeits

360 Miscellaneous Revenue

380 Liquor

Total Means of Finance

$

20,000.00

$ 11,920.00
$ 10,300.00
$ 950.00
$  85,750.00
$ 28,650.00
$ 157,570.00
$ 23,800.00
$ 48,200.00
$ 72,000.00
$ 200,030.00
$  69.500.00
$ 269,530.00
$ 3.000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 52,800.00
$ 52,800.00
$ 14.400.00
$ 14,400.00
$ 300.00
$ 300.00
$ 569,600.00
$ 380,900.00

$ 3,350.00

$ 29,300.00

$ 117,700.00

$ 1,000.00

$ 33,350.00

$ 4.000.00

$ 569,600.00



Section III Enterprise Funds

Water $185,000.00
Electric Fund $921,110.00
Sewer Fund $4,399,500.00

Section IV. The Municipal Financial Officer is hereby directed to certify the tax levy of $292,777.98 for the
fiscal year 2022 to the County Auditor.

Josh Jones, Mayor

ATTEST:

Shannon Freng
Finance Officer



