CITY OF AURORA

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 333

Section I

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF AURORA, SOUTH DAKOTA, that the following sums are appropriated to meet the obligations of the municipality: $\frac{1}{2}$

410	General Government				
	410.01 Contingency	\$	2	0,000.00	
	411 Legislative		\$	11,920.00	
	412 Executive		\$	10,300.00	
	413 Elections		\$	950.00	
	414 Financial Administration		\$	85,750.00	
	419 Other – Government Buildings		\$	28,650.00	
Total	General Government		\$	157,570.00	
420	Public Safety				
	421 Police		\$	23,800.00	
	422 Fire Department		<u>\$</u>	48,200.00	
Total	Public Safety		\$	72,000.00	
430	Public Works				
	431 Highway and Streets		\$	200,030.00	
	432 Sanitation		\$_	69,500.00	
Total	Public Works		\$	269,530.00	
440	Health and Welfare				
	441 Health		\$_	3,000.00	
Total	Health and Welfare		\$	3,000.00	
450	Culture and Recreation				
	452 Parks		<u>\$</u>	52,800.00	
Total	Culture and Recreation		\$	52,800.00	
460					
	465 Economic Development		<u>\$</u>	14,400.00	
Total	Conservation and Development		\$	14,400.00	
490	Miscellaneous				
	499 Liquor		<u>\$_</u>	300.00	
Total	Miscellaneous		\$	300.00	
Total	Expenses		\$	569,600.00	
Section	on II Means of Finance				
310	Taxes		\$	380,900.00	
320	Licenses & Permits		\$	3,350.00	
330	Intergovernmental Revenue		\$	29,300.00	
340	Charges for Goods and Services		\$	117,700.00	
350	Fines and Forfeits		\$	1,000.00	
360	Miscellaneous Revenue		\$	33,350.00	
380	Liquor		\$	4,000.00	
Total	Means of Finance		\$	569,600.00	

Section III Enterprise Funds

Water

Electric Fund	\$921,110.00	
Sewer Fund	\$4,399,500.00	
Castian IV The Municipal Financial Of	fficer is hereby directed to certify the tax levy of \$292,777.98	for the
fiscal year 2022 to the County Auditor.	filter is hereby directed to certify the tax levy of \$292,777.98	ior the
install year 2022 to the county fluction.		
	Josh Jones, Mayor	
	, , . ,	
A TEMP OF		
ATTEST:		
Shannon Freng		
Finance Officer		

\$185,000.00